

Dr. I. Richmond Nettey, President Springbrook Reserve Homeowner Hissociation Post Office Box 1816, Stow, Ohio 44224

8th October 2019

Dear Fellow Springbrook Reserve Homeowner:

Hearty greetings of the early autumn season to you and your household. The seasonal changes in tree foliage, as well as falling leaves and falling temperatures, signify firm transition into a dry early autumn after a rather warm summer with excellent rainfall. It is worth noting that the start of the holiday season is a month away.

Please accept this letter as a formal invitation to attend and participate in the upcoming 2019 Springbrook Reserve Homeowners Association Annual Meeting, which will be held at 7:00-8:00 pm on Thursday, 14th November 2019, in the Board and Commissioners Room, City of Stow Offices, 3760 Darrow Road, Stow.

The 2019 Annual Meeting of Springbrook Reserve Homeowners Association will provide us with the wonderful opportunity to welcome Emily as the new treasurer and thank Mary Anne for her decade-long laudable service as treasurer. Looking forward to seeing you at Springbrook Reserve's 2019 Annual Meeting.

Will sign off with best wishes of early autumn to you and your household.

Sincerely,

Richmonstelley

I. Richmond Nettey, Ph.D. President, SRHOA.

http://springbrook-reserve.org